DRIVE-10P - Page: 1
DRIVE-10P
Order No.: 1000198
PRODUCTINFOS
With the passive speaker systems of the DRIVE series,
you will get robust and easy-to-use PA speakers which are suitable for versatile applications. These robust
and high-quality cabinets made of birch plywood are suitable for general use. The arrangement of the
handles allow for easy manageability.
Professional PA speaker system, 400 W
Compact 10/2 fulll range system with cabinet made of birch plywood
25 cm (10") bass speaker and 25 mm (1") horn tweeter, can be turned by 90°
Protective circuit for the tweeter
Excellent sound characteristics
High-quality coating and neat workmanship
Multi-purpose positioning and installation options
Horn tweeter with consistent radiation pattern
M8 threaded inserts for suspended installation
2 x SPEAKER terminal IN/OUT
Stand sleeve
DRIVE-10P - Page: 2
Manufacturer information:
MONACOR INTERNATIONAL GmbH & Co. KG
Konsul-Smidt-Str. 68
28217 Bremen
Germany
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
DRIVE-10P
Active/passive passive
Transmission technology cable
Total power rating 400 W
Power rating (RMS) 200 W
Impedance 8 Ω
Frequency range 55-20,000 Hz
System 10/2 full range
Bass speaker 25 cm (10") bass speaker
Tweeter 25 mm (1") horn tweeter
Number of speakers 2
Speaker size 25 cm (10")
SPL 98 dB/W/m
Max. rated SPL 123 dB
Radiation angle/beam angle H: 90°/V: 60°, horn can be turned
Radiation angle, horizontal 90°
Radiation angle, vertical 60°
Housing material birch plywood
Colour black
Mounting device M8 threaded inserts, stand sleeve
Admiss. ambient temp. 0-40 °C
Dimensions 320 x 530 x 350 mm
Width 320 mm
Height 530 mm
Depth 350 mm
Weight 11.25 kg
Inputs 1 x SPEAKER jack
Outputs 1 x SPEAKER jack par. out
Packaging dimensions (W x H x L) 0.46 x 0.65 x 0.43 m
DRIVE-10P - Page: 3
DRIVE-10P
Gross weight 15.1 kg
Net weight 11.25 kg
DRIVE-10P
EAN code 4007754276312
Net weight 11.25 kg